

## ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AGENDA

November 07, 2022 at 6:00 PM

Assembly Chambers/Zoom Webinar/YouTube Livestream

Assembly Committee of the Whole Worksession (No Public Testimony Taken)
Immediately following the Special Assembly Meeting 2022-25
https://juneau.zoom.us/j/95424544691 or call 1-253-215-8782 Webinar ID: 954 2454 4691

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. LAND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**
- C. ROLL CALL
- D. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- E. AGENDA TOPICS
  - 1. Huna Totem Subport Dock Update
  - 2. **Ordinance 2022-21** An Ordinance Related to Property Tax Appeals and Codifying the Board of Equalization Rules of Procedure.

This ordinance would amend the Juneau Board of Equalization's rules of procedure, which govern property tax appeals. The substance of this ordinance comes from three sources: the Anchorage Board of Equalization rules, the existing Juneau Board of Equalization rules, and changes to state law since the existing Juneau property tax appeal code was adopted in the 1970s.

The Juneau Board of Equalization reviewed this ordinance on September 20, 2022. The Assembly Committee of the Whole reviewed this ordinance on September 26, 2022.

- 3. Hazard Mapping
- 4. Parks and Recreation Board Consolidation
- F. STAFF REPORTS
- G. SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIALS
  - 5. RED FOLDER: Huna Totem Presentation Additional Slide #21
  - 6. RED FOLDER-November 4, 2022 Juneau Chamber of Commerce Letter re: Board of Equalization Rules
  - 7. RED FOLDER: Additional Slides Hazard Mapping

## H. ADJOURNMENT

ADA accommodations available upon request: Please contact the Clerk's office 36 hours prior to any meeting so arrangements can be made for closed captioning or sign language interpreter services depending on the meeting format. The Clerk's office telephone number is 586-5278, TDD 586-5351, e-mail: city.clerk@juneau.org.